
FSSA
FSSA Championships

Palm Bay, FL
FSSA MidRange Prone

Tournament # 2020167368 (Mid) & 2020167369 (F)
Match 4 - Aggregate of Matches 1, 2, 3

11/21/2020
Preliminary Results
Any Rifle Any Sight

Name Class Category 300yd 500yd 600yd Score
1. Kenneth Lankford HM Senior 200-17X 200-15X 199-13X 599-45X
2. Alan Summers HM Distinguished+Senior 200-16X 199-15X 200-13X 599-44X
3. Richard Dixon HM Distinguished+Senior 200-10X 200-15X 199-10X 599-35X
4. Jorge Caceres HM Distinguished+Police 199-15X 199-13X 199-9X 597-37X
5. Jonathan Faustino HM Distinguished 198-6X 198-8X 196-5X 592-19X
6. Terrence Pitts MA Senior 198-7X 196-5X 194-5X 588-17X
7. Michael Jamison HM Distinguished+Grand Senior 200-9X 197-8X 190-12X 587-29X
8. Robert Faustino HM Grand Senior 187-6X 193-5X 198-10X 578-21X
9. Vince Mahoney HM Grand Senior 198-8X 139-4X 337-12X

Mid-Range Tactical Rifle

Name Class Category 300yd 500yd 600yd Score
1. Shawn McSparron HM Military 199-11X 199-12X 197-7X 595-30X
2. Kevin McSparron HM 198-8X 199-6X 195-8X 592-22X
3. Paul Bruton HM Senior 198-10X 197-9X 193-6X 588-25X
4. Collin McSparron HM Junior 197-6X 194-6X 191-6X 582-18X

F-Class Open Rifle

Name Class Category 300yd 500yd 600yd Score
1. Daniel DiLeva HM 200-13X 200-13X 200-7X 600-33X
2. Richard Seteroff HM 200-12X 199-14X 199-10X 598-36X
3. John Challis HM Grand Senior 200-16X 199-14X 198-12X 597-42X
4. Thomas Deters HM Distinguished+Senior 200-14X 198-13X 199-14X 597-41X
5. Dave Hachinsky HM Senior 200-16X 199-9X 197-11X 596-36X
6. Albert Benarroch HM Senior 198-8X 196-13X 200-16X 594-37X
7. John Granauro HM Grand Senior 194-15X 198-7X 199-11X 591-33X
8. Lawrence Ferguson HM Senior 200-14X 198-7X 187-11X 585-32X
9. James Esenwein UNC 199-12X 182-6X 199-10X 580-28X

10. Jordan Napoli UNC Junior 195-7X 192-7X 189-4X 576-18X
11. Adam Taylor UNC 196-6X 195-6X 185-2X 576-14X
12. Robert Longo SS 194-4X 191-4X 190-4X 575-12X
13. Bruce Ferguson HM Grand Senior 198-13X 199-11X 154-4X 551-28X

F-Class Target Rifle

Name Class Category 300yd 500yd 600yd Score
T1. Bruce Knapp HM Senior 198-9X 197-10X 199-7X 594-26X
T1. Michael Walters HM Senior 198-10X 196-10X 200-6X 594-26X

3. Jessica Hendricks UNC Woman 196-6X 195-6X 199-11X 590-23X
4. Jose Prieto HM 197-7X 197-8X 195-7X 589-22X
5. William Davis UNC Grand Senior 196-4X 195-6X 198-9X 589-19X
6. Jack Dean HM 197-6X 195-2X 197-7X 589-15X
7. Daniel Byrne MK 198-11X 193-2X 197-3X 588-16X
8. Ty Maxey UNC Senior 196-12X 193-6X 196-10X 585-28X
9. Jeff Norris MA Senior 197-11X 194-6X 194-3X 585-20X

10. Peter Bono HM Police+Senior 199-12X 191-4X 195-1X 585-17X
11. Robert Shields UNC Senior 198-12X 194-7X 192-6X 584-25X
12. Douglas Shuster HM 197-6X 191-5X 195-8X 583-19X
13. Jack Sapp HM Grand Senior+Police 199-11X 195-4X 186-9X 580-24X
14. Robert Laut UNC 194-8X 187-3X 195-9X 576-20X



15. Mark Hildreth UNC 191-5X 187-4X 190-2X 568-11X
16. David Mommaerts HM Police+Senior 182-3X 189-1X 196-10X 567-14X
17. Dan Aguilar UNC Grand Senior 168-2X 179-2X 187-4X 534-8X
18. Henry Rockhill HM 199-13X 39-0X 238-13X
19. Garrett Davis HM 185-2X 185-2X
20. Jeffrey Bouley HM Grand Senior+Senior 48-2X 48-2X

Service Rifle

Name Class Category 300yd 500yd 600yd Score
1. Douglas Lab MA Distinguished 198-5X 195-6X 200-12X 593-23X
2. Chris Baer EX Military 194-5X 194-4X 196-7X 584-16X
3. Andre Boele EX Distinguished 194-6X 195-6X 172-1X 561-13X
4. Steve Shalaby EX 188-2X 165-3X 189-4X 542-9X
5. Noah Bryant UNC 126-0X 118-0X 138-1X 382-1X



FSSA
FSSA Championships

Palm Bay, FL
FSSA MidRange Prone

Tournament # 2020167368 (Mid) & 2020167369 (F)
Match 8 - Aggregate of Matches 5, 6, 7

11/22/2020
Preliminary Results
Any Rifle Any Sight

Name Class Category 600yd 500yd 300yd Score
1. Alan Summers HM Distinguished+Senior 200-14X 200-13X 200-15X 600-42X
2. Jonathan Faustino HM Distinguished 200-11X 200-15X 200-10X 600-36X
3. Kenneth Lankford HM Senior 199-14X 200-14X 200-14X 599-42X
4. Jorge Caceres HM Distinguished+Police 198-9X 200-11X 199-14X 597-34X
5. Richard Dixon HM Distinguished+Senior 197-16X 200-10X 199-12X 596-38X
6. Terrence Pitts MA Senior 198-6X 197-7X 196-9X 591-22X
7. Michael Jamison HM Distinguished+Grand Senior 197-11X 196-11X 197-9X 590-31X
8. Robert Faustino HM Grand Senior 198-7X 196-7X 195-7X 589-21X
9. Vince Mahoney HM Grand Senior 134-1X 194-5X 197-8X 525-14X

Mid-Range Tactical Rifle

Name Class Category 600yd 500yd 300yd Score
1. Paul Bruton HM Senior 199-16X 199-12X 200-12X 598-40X
2. Collin McSparron HM Junior 197-9X 198-9X 197-5X 592-23X
3. Shawn McSparron HM Military 199-10X 197-7X 195-11X 591-28X
4. Kevin McSparron HM 198-6X 195-9X 196-6X 589-21X

F-Class Open Rifle

Name Class Category 600yd 500yd 300yd Score
1. Richard Seteroff HM 200-10X 200-17X 200-18X 600-45X
2. Daniel DiLeva HM 200-15X 200-14X 199-15X 599-44X
3. Dave Hachinsky HM Senior 200-11X 199-8X 200-15X 599-34X
4. Thomas Deters HM Distinguished+Senior 200-13X 200-15X 198-12X 598-40X
5. James Esenwein UNC 199-9X 200-10X 199-8X 598-27X
6. Albert Benarroch HM Senior 199-14X 198-8X 198-9X 595-31X
7. John Challis HM Grand Senior 198-10X 197-7X 200-12X 595-29X
8. Robert Longo SS 198-9X 197-5X 194-7X 589-21X
9. John Granauro HM Grand Senior 195-11X 200-11X 189-13X 584-35X

10. Adam Taylor UNC 197-6X 195-5X 192-7X 584-18X
11. Jordan Napoli UNC Junior 192-5X 196-5X 191-2X 579-12X
12. Lawrence Ferguson HM Senior 170-7X 196-12X 178-9X 544-28X
13. Bruce Ferguson HM Grand Senior 198-7X 198-7X

F-Class Target Rifle

Name Class Category 600yd 500yd 300yd Score
1. Jose Prieto HM 199-12X 199-10X 200-11X 598-33X
2. Michael Walters HM Senior 199-10X 199-12X 199-13X 597-35X
3. Bruce Knapp HM Senior 200-12X 199-9X 198-13X 597-34X
4. Douglas Shuster HM 194-8X 199-14X 200-9X 593-31X
5. William Davis UNC Grand Senior 198-6X 197-9X 198-6X 593-21X
6. Daniel Byrne MK 199-10X 195-9X 198-9X 592-28X
7. Ty Maxey UNC Senior 199-11X 196-3X 197-9X 592-23X
8. Peter Bono HM Police+Senior 193-8X 200-13X 197-9X 590-30X
9. Robert Shields UNC Senior 199-9X 196-9X 195-11X 590-29X

10. Jessica Hendricks UNC Woman 196-5X 199-10X 194-4X 589-19X
11. David Mommaerts HM Police+Senior 196-12X 199-12X 193-4X 588-28X
12. Jack Dean HM 195-7X 197-11X 193-7X 585-25X
13. Jack Sapp HM Grand Senior+Police 196-9X 189-7X 196-8X 581-24X
14. Robert Laut UNC 194-7X 193-6X 190-2X 577-15X



15. Jeff Norris MA Senior 195-9X 174-4X 197-8X 566-21X
16. Dan Aguilar UNC Grand Senior 179-0X 186-2X 186-5X 551-7X
17. Mark Hildreth UNC 189-5X 185-2X 154-0X 528-7X

Service Rifle

Name Class Category 600yd 500yd 300yd Score
1. Douglas Lab MA Distinguished 197-6X 197-14X 198-6X 592-26X
2. Chris Baer EX Military 194-6X 195-7X 195-7X 584-20X
3. Steve Shalaby EX 181-1X 188-6X 183-5X 552-12X
4. Noah Bryant UNC 156-3X 164-0X 167-2X 487-5X



FSSA
FSSA Championships

Palm Bay, FL
FSSA MidRange Prone

Tournament # 2020167368 (Mid) & 2020167369 (F)
State Championship - Aggregate of Matches 4 & 8

11/21/2020 - 11/22/2020
Preliminary Results
Any Rifle Any Sight

Name Class Category AGG AGG Score
1. Alan Summers HM Distinguished+Senior 599-44X 600-42X 1199-86X
2. Kenneth Lankford HM Senior 599-45X 599-42X 1198-87X
3. Richard Dixon HM Distinguished+Senior 599-35X 596-38X 1195-73X
4. Jorge Caceres HM Distinguished+Police 597-37X 597-34X 1194-71X
5. Jonathan Faustino HM Distinguished 592-19X 600-36X 1192-55X
6. Terrence Pitts MA Senior 588-17X 591-22X 1179-39X
7. Michael Jamison HM Distinguished+Grand Senior 587-29X 590-31X 1177-60X
8. Robert Faustino HM Grand Senior 578-21X 589-21X 1167-42X
9. Vince Mahoney HM Grand Senior 337-12X 525-14X 862-26X

Mid-Range Tactical Rifle

Name Class Category AGG AGG Score
1. Paul Bruton HM Senior 588-25X 598-40X 1186-65X
2. Shawn McSparron HM Military 595-30X 591-28X 1186-58X
3. Kevin McSparron HM 592-22X 589-21X 1181-43X
4. Collin McSparron HM Junior 582-18X 592-23X 1174-41X

F-Class Open Rifle

Name Class Category AGG AGG Score
1. Daniel DiLeva HM 600-33X 599-44X 1199-77X
2. Richard Seteroff HM 598-36X 600-45X 1198-81X
3. Thomas Deters HM Distinguished+Senior 597-41X 598-40X 1195-81X
4. Dave Hachinsky HM Senior 596-36X 599-34X 1195-70X
5. John Challis HM Grand Senior 597-42X 595-29X 1192-71X
6. Albert Benarroch HM Senior 594-37X 595-31X 1189-68X
7. James Esenwein UNC 580-28X 598-27X 1178-55X
8. John Granauro HM Grand Senior 591-33X 584-35X 1175-68X
9. Robert Longo SS 575-12X 589-21X 1164-33X

10. Adam Taylor UNC 576-14X 584-18X 1160-32X
11. Jordan Napoli UNC Junior 576-18X 579-12X 1155-30X
12. Lawrence Ferguson HM Senior 585-32X 544-28X 1129-60X
13. Bruce Ferguson HM Grand Senior 551-28X 198-7X 749-35X

F-Class Target Rifle

Name Class Category AGG AGG Score
1. Michael Walters HM Senior 594-26X 597-35X 1191-61X
2. Bruce Knapp HM Senior 594-26X 597-34X 1191-60X
3. Jose Prieto HM 589-22X 598-33X 1187-55X
4. William Davis UNC Grand Senior 589-19X 593-21X 1182-40X
5. Daniel Byrne MK 588-16X 592-28X 1180-44X
6. Jessica Hendricks UNC Woman 590-23X 589-19X 1179-42X
7. Ty Maxey UNC Senior 585-28X 592-23X 1177-51X
8. Douglas Shuster HM 583-19X 593-31X 1176-50X
9. Peter Bono HM Police+Senior 585-17X 590-30X 1175-47X

10. Robert Shields UNC Senior 584-25X 590-29X 1174-54X
11. Jack Dean HM 589-15X 585-25X 1174-40X
12. Jack Sapp HM Grand Senior+Police 580-24X 581-24X 1161-48X
13. David Mommaerts HM Police+Senior 567-14X 588-28X 1155-42X
14. Robert Laut UNC 576-20X 577-15X 1153-35X



15. Jeff Norris MA Senior 585-20X 566-21X 1151-41X
16. Mark Hildreth UNC 568-11X 528-7X 1096-18X
17. Dan Aguilar UNC Grand Senior 534-8X 551-7X 1085-15X
18. Henry Rockhill HM 238-13X 238-13X
19. Garrett Davis HM 185-2X 185-2X
20. Jeffrey Bouley HM Grand Senior+Senior 48-2X 48-2X

Service Rifle

Name Class Category AGG AGG Score
1. Douglas Lab MA Distinguished 593-23X 592-26X 1185-49X
2. Chris Baer EX Military 584-16X 584-20X 1168-36X
3. Steve Shalaby EX 542-9X 552-12X 1094-21X
4. Noah Bryant UNC 382-1X 487-5X 869-6X
5. Andre Boele EX Distinguished 561-13X 561-13X


